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Warld Class Banking

Summary of Changes in the Bank’s Schedule of Charges
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Page No. 4 > Consumer Banking > Samba Auto Loan (NVew Portfolio)

Old Charges

I Processing Fee
Loan Amount up to Rs. 1,000,000

Vehicle Appralsal Charq-es
Insurance and Tracker l:harqes

B.

1

a.

b. Loan Amount above Rs. 1,000,000
2

3

4. Late payment Charges

5. Pre-Payment Charges*

a  Within 2 Years of Loan Disbursement

b. Between 2 and 4 Years of Loan Disbursement
. Alfter 4 Years of Loan Disbursement

6. Partial Pre-Payment Charges **

a. Within 1* Year of Loan Disbursement

b.  During 2 Year of Loan Disbursement

c. 3" Year and onwards of Loan Disbursement
7. Re-possession charges

B. Warehouse Charges

9. Litigation Charges

10. Issuance of Duplicate Transfer Letter

1. Issuance of Duplicate NOC

12. lssuance of Duplicate Purchase Order

13. Income Estimation Charges

Rs. 7,500/

Rs. 8,500/

At Actual or up to Rs. 15,000/

At Actual

Rs. 75/- per day or Rs. 1,000/- per month
{whichever is higher)

Up to 8% of the Principal Outstanding
Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding
Upto 4% of the Principal Qutstanding

Up to B% of the Principal Outstanding paid

Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding paid

Up to 4% of the Principal Outstanding paid

At actual or up to Rs.70,000/- (whichever is lower)
Up to Rs, 5,000/~

At Actual

Free

Rs. 500/

Rs. 1,000/-

At actual or up to Rs. 5,000/-

All other Branch Banking charges will remain appiicable on Samba Auto Loan as per the 50C.

* Customers availing 0% pre-payment penaity option will not have to pay any pre-payment charges upon early cliosure of their Samba
Auto Loan, subject to paying up to 2% higher mark-up to their applicable rate.

**A year is defined as a successive set of 12 instaliments from the date of disbursal. A maximum of 01 partial payment is allowed per year.
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New Charges

1. Processing Fee
a. Loan Amount up to Rs. 1,000,000 Rs. 9,500/
~ b.  Loan Amount above Rs. 1,000,000 Rs. 10,500/~ B
2. Vehicle Appraisal Charges At Actual or up to Rs. 15,000/-
3. Insurance and Tracker charges At Actual
4.  Late payment Charges Rs. 75/- per day or Rs. 1,000/- per month
(whichever is higher)
5. Pre-Payment Charges®
a.  Within 2 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 10% of the Principal Outstanding
b. Between 2 and 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 8% of the Principal Outstanding
€. After 4 Years of Loan Disbursement Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding
6. Partial Pre-Payment Charges **
a.  Within 1* Year of Loan Disbursement Up to 10% of the Principal Outstanding paid
b.  During 2™ Year of Loan Disbursement Up to 8% of the Principal Outstanding paid
¢. 3" Year and onwards of Loan Disbursement Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding paid
7. Re-possession charges At actual or up to Rs.100,000/- (whichever is lower)
8. Warehouse Charges Up to Rs. 5,000/-
9. Litigation Charges At Actual
10. Issuance of Duplicate Transfer Letter Free
1. Issuance of Duplicate NOC Rs. 500/-
12. Issuance of Duplicate Purchase Order Rs. 1,000/
13.  Income Estimation Charges At actual or up to Rs. 5,000/-

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Auto Loan as per the SOC.

* Customers avalling 0% pre-payment penalty option will not have 1o pay any pre-paymant charges upon early closure of thelr Samba
Auto Loan, subject to paying up to 29 higher mark-up to their applicable rate.

**A year is delined as a successive set of 12 instaliments lrom the date of disbursal. A maximum of O partial payment Is allowed per year.
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Page No. 05 > Consumer Banking > Personal Loan (New Portfolio)

Old Charges

1. Processing Fee

1% of financing amount or Rs. 3,500/-

2. Pre-payment Charges *
a. Within 1* Year of Loan Disbursement
b. Between 1* and 3" Year of Loan Disbursement
c. After 3 Year of Loan Disbursement

3. Partial Pre-Payment Charges **
a. Within 1st year of Loan Disbursement
b. During 2nd year of Loan Disbursement

€. 3rd year and onwards of Loan Disbursement
Late Payment Charges

- Documentation Charges
Top-up / Enhancement Facility Fee
Issuance of Duplicate NOC

B ol o

whichever is higher

Up to 12% of Principal Outstanding
Up to 8% of Principal Outstanding
U_p to 6% of Principal Outstanding

Up to 10% of the Principal Outstanding paid
Up to 7% of the Principal Qutstanding paid
Up to 5% of the Principal Outstanding paid
Rs. 1,500/ per Missed Installment

At Actual

19 of Financing Amount or Rs, 3,500/~ whichever is higher
Rs. 30/- per Duplicate NOC

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Personal Loan as per the SOC.

* Customers which avail 0% pre-payment penalty option will not have to pay any pre-payment charges upon early closure of their Samba
Personal Loan, subject to paying up to 2% higher mark-up to their applicable rate. This option is not available on Balance Transfer Facility.
**A year is defined as a successive set of 12 installments from the date of disbursal. A maximum of 01 partial payment is allowed per year,
where each partial payment cannot be more than 25% of the total principal outstanding at the time of partial payment.
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New Charges

1. Processing Fee

1.5% of financing amount or Rs. 6,000/~
whichever is higher

2. Pre-payment Charges *
a. Within 1 Year of Loan Disbursement

b. Between 1" and 3" Year of Loan Disbursement

. After 3 Year of Loan Disbursement

Up to 14% of Principal Outstanding
Up to 9% of Principal Outstanding
Up to 7% of Principal Outstanding

3.  Partial Pre-Payment Charges **

a. Within 1st year of Loan Disbursement
b. During 2nd year of Loan Disbursement

. 3rd year and onwards of Loan Disbursement

Up to 12% of the Principal Outstanding paid
Up to 8% of the Principal Outstanding paid
Up to 6% of the Principal Outstanding paid |

4. Late Payment Charges

Rs. 1,500/~ per Missed Instaliment

5. Documentation Charges

At Actual

6. Top-up / Enhancement Facility Fee

1% of Financing Amount or Rs. 3,500/~ whichever is higher

7. Issuance of Duplicate NOC

Rs. 30/- per Duplicate NOC

All other Branch Banking charges will remain applicable on Samba Personal Loan as per the SOC.

* Customers which avail 0% pre-payment penally option will not have to pay any pre-payment charges upon early closure of their Samba
Personal Loan, subject to paying up to 4% higher mark-up to their applicable rate. This option is not available on Balance Transfer Facility.
=*A year Is delined as a successive sel of 12 instaliments from the date of disbursal, A maximum of 01 partial payment Is allowed per year,
where each partial payméent cannot be more than 25% of the total principal cutstanding at the time of partial payment.
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World Class Banking

Page No. 6 > Samba Alert (SMS Alerts)
Old Charges

SMS Alert Charges Rs. 100 / month

Charges are applicable on Account Level [All individual branch banking customers
maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs. 1.0 million & above will not be charged
monthly SMS Alerts charges)

SMS Alerts facility is only available on local cellular ~ SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,
networks POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.
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New Charges

SMS Alert Charges Rs. 130 / month

Charges are applicable on Account Level [All individual branch banking customers
maintaining an average monthly total relationship
balance of Rs. 1.0 million & above will not be charged
monthly SMS Alerts charges]

SMS Alerts facility is only avallable on local cellular ~ SMS Alerts for all digital transactions (such as ATM,
networks POS and Internet / Mobile banking transactions
etc.) are free of cost.
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DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

LIFNTES

8.
9.

10.

1.

12,

13.
4.

Page No. 9 > Debit Card Charges
Old Charges

Primary Blue Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
PayPak ® Classic Debit Card (Primary & Supplementary)
Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Card Replacement / Renewal Fee

Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM)
Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM

Balance Inquiry from Non-Samba ATM
Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from
Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)

Balance Inquiry (from Samba ATM)
International Balance Inquiry
International Cash Withdrawal

Purchase - Local
Purchase - International (e-Commerce, POS, NFC)

Rs. 1,100/~

Rs. 1,600/-

Rs. 800/-

Same as Card Annual Fee

Same as Card Annual Fee

No charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

Free

Rs. 23.44/- per transaction

Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.
Rs. 3.13/- per transaction

Additional Rs. 2.5/- per transaction

Free

Rs. 300/- per transaction

Rs. 400/- per transaction or 4% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

Free

4% of transaction amount

Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers will not be charged Issuance Fee / Annual Fee for the Samba
Master® Debit / ATM Card. Charges for international courier will be recovered at actual from the customer’s
account.
Charges refated to re-issuance / issuance of suppiementary or add-on card and other transactional fee (as
mentioned in the section above) shall remain applicable for the Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers.
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DEBIT CARD CHARGES (ATM CARD)

LN

T.

8.
9.

10.
.
2.

13.
14,

New Charges

Primary Blue Debit Master” Card Annual Fee
Primary Gold Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
PayPak ® Classic Debit Card (Primary & Supplementary)
Supplementary / Add-on Debit Master® Card Annual Fee
Card Replacement / Renewal Fee

Cash Withdrawal (Samba Customer from Samba ATM)
Cash Withdrawal from Non-Samba ATM

Balance Inquiry from Non-Samba ATM
Cash Withdrawal Or Balance inquiry from
Non-Samba ATM (with receipt)

Balance Inquiry (from Samba ATM)
International Balance Inquiry
International Cash Withdrawal

Purchase = Local
Purchase - International (e-Commerce, POS, NFC)

Rs. 1,300/-

Rs. 1,800/-

Rs. 1,000/-

Same as Card Annual Fee

Same as Card Annual Fee

No charges will be levied for re-issuance of Debit
Card if it is required due to system / human error
on bank's end

Free

Rs. 23.44/- per transaction

Note: No switch charges to be deducted on
transactions conducted by IDPs through specific
BISP cards issued by UBL to IDPs at any of the ATMs
countrywide for withdrawal of cash against the
Financial assistance provided to them by the govt.
Rs. 3.13/- per transaction

Additional Rs. 2.5/- per transaction

Frae

Rs. 300/- per transaction

Rs. 400/- per transaction or 4% of transaction
amount (whichever is higher)

Free

4% of transaction amount

Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers will not be charged Issuance Fee / Annual Fee for the Samba
Master® Debit / ATM Card. Charges for international courier will be recovered at actual from the customer’s
account.
Charges related to re-issuance / issuance of supplementary or add-on card and other transactional fee (as
mentioned in the section above) shall remain applicable for the Roshan Digital Account (RDA) customers.
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World Class Banking

Page No. 10 > Debit Card Charges > E-commerce Transactions

Old Charges

a) Internet Session Activation Fee (through SambaPhone)  Free
b)  Internet Purchases on Card - Local Free
¢) Internet Purchases on Card - International 3.5% of the transaction amount
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New Charges

1
a) Internet Session Activation Fee (through SambaPhone)  Free

‘

b) Internet Purchases on Card - Local Free
¢) Internet Purchases on Card - International 4% of the transaction amount
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Weorld Class Baaking

Page No. 13 > Digital Account Opening of Non-Resident Legal Entities

New Section

Digital Account Opening of Non-Resident Legal Entities
Foreign Currency Business
Value Account (FCBVA)

Who Can Open this Account In order to facilitate legal entities incorporated/ registered outside Pakistan,

majority owned and controlled by Non-Resident Pakistanis (NRPs) and/ or
Non-Resident Pakistan Qrigin Card (PQOC) Holders

Particulars

Non-Resident Rupee Business
Value Account (NRBVA

Currency PKR All Foreign Currencies
Account Opening Charges Free Free
Minimum Balance Requirement Nil Nil
Low Balance Charges Nil Nil

Cheque Book

Cheque Book Issuance Free Free
Cheque Book Delivery Free (within Pakistan) Free (within Pakistan)

First Cheque Book of 10 Leafs will be Free - All subsequent cheque books will be charged

International Remittances

Inward Remittance (from abroad) No Charges at SBL End No Charges at SBL End

Outward Remittance (from Pakistan) USD 20/- or 0.25% of the payment  USD 20/- or 0.25% of the payment
(whichever is higher) (whichever is higher)

SWIFT Charges Al Actual At Actual

Domestic Banking

Pay Order Issuance Fee Rs. 300/~ per Instrument Rs. 300/ per Instrument
Internet Banking Activation Free Free

Mobile Banking Activation Free free

Incoming IBFT Not Allowed Not Allowed
E-Statement Free free

Email Alerts for Remittances Free Free

Utility Bill Payments (via Branch or Digitad Channel) Free Free
Processing of CDC Investments Free Free

SOC Summary of Changes - July to December 2023 9
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